

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(111111)
(Civ.(Civ.) 77: 4(Civ.) 40
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Octanica dopies
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600436455836

09/16/24--01032--010 **80.00

2024 SEP 16 ... 7.1.7

(1)

M&A ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES INC 1421 NE 9TH TER CAPE CORAL, FL 33909

Ph: 239-321-2706

Email: myaelectricalcontractor@gmail.com

August 22,2024

To: Division of Corporation

Re: Merge Filling

This letter will serve as a knowledge of the merger between M&A Electrical Contractor Services Corp, the surviving entity, and M&A Electrical Contractor LLC, the merging entity.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best rewards,

Manuel Dotero Alburquerque

President

(239) 321-2706

Anais Y Hernández Gonzalez

Vice-President

(702) 955-6481

COVER LETTER

Name of Surviving Party

TO:	Amendment Section
	Division of Corporations
SUBJE	ECT: M&A ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES INC

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Manuel D Otero Alburquerque
Contact Person
Firm/Company
1421 NE 9TH TER
Address
CAPE CORAL, FL 33909
City, State and Zip Code

myaelectricalcontractor@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Manuel D Otero Alburquerque at (239) 321-2706

Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number

Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/20)

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
M&A ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LLC	Florida	LC 119000110021
	*	
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity typ	e, and jurisdiction of the <u>st</u>	urviving party are as follows:
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
M&A ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES INC	Florida	Corp P2400016611

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

2024 SEP 16 ... 7: 5.7

(1)

<u>FOUR</u>	TH: Please check one of the box	es that ap	oply to surviving	entity: (if applicable)		
☑	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.						
	This entity is created by the merg	ger and is	a domestic filin	g entity,	the public organic	record is attach	ed.
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.						
This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this st mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Charles Florida Statutes is:							
	1: This entity agrees to pay any me 1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S		ith appraisal righ	nts the ar	nount, to which me	mbers are entit	led under
days at	L: If other than the date of filing, the the date this document is filed 01/2024					ot be prior to no	r more than 90
	If the date inserted in this block do document's effective date on the D				ry filing requireme	nts, this date w	ill not be listed
SEVE	NTH: Signature(s) for Each Party	<i>r</i> :			\wedge	Typed or P	Printed
Name	of Entity/Organization:		Signature(s):	•		Name of Ir	
M&A E	LECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SERVIC	ES INC		<u></u>	10	Manuel D Otero	Alburquerque
M&A E	LECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SERVIC	ES INC	Res			Anais Y Hernand	dez Gonzalez
M&A	ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR	R LLC		10	K	Manuel D Otero	Alburquerque
M&A	ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR	R LLC	2	— <i>V</i>		Anais Y Hernan	dez Gonzalez
Corpor			n, Vice Chairman		ent or Officer of incorporator.)		
	l partnerships:	Signature	of a general par	tner or a	uthorized person		
	orida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners						
			e of a general par e of an authorized				
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Comp	anv;	\$25.00	F	or each Corporatio	n:	\$35.00
	For each Limited Partnership:	•	\$52.50	F	or each General Pa	rtnership:	\$25.00
	For each Other Business Entity:		\$25.00	<u>(</u>	Certified Copy (op	tional):	\$30,00

COVER LETTER

TO:	Amendment Section				
	Division of Corporations				

SUBJECT: M&A ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES INC

Name of Surviving Party

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Manuel D Otero Alburquerque

Contact Person

Firm/Company

1421 NE 9TH TER

Address

CAPE CORAL, FL 33909

City, State and Zip Code

myaelectricalcontractor@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Manuel D Otero Alburquerque at (239

39 、321-270

Name of Contact Person

Area Code

Daytime Telephone Number

Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/20)

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
M&A ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LLC	Florida	S Corp
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity typ	e, and jurisdiction of the sur	viving party are as follows:
Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
 _		
M&A ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES INC	Florida	S Corp

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

<u>FOUF</u>	RTH: Please check one of the be	oxes that a	pply to surviving	entity: (if	applicable)		
V	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.						
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.						
		by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited its statement of qualification is attached.					
	This entity is a foreign entity the mailing address to which the de Florida Statutes is:						
ss.605 SIXTI days a	4: This entity agrees to pay any r. 1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F 4: If other than the date of filing fter the date this document is file 01/2024	.S. g, the delay	ed effective date	of the me	rger, which canno		
	71/2024					 -	
	If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the				y filing requirement	nts, this date wi	ill not be listed
	NTH: Signature(s) for Each Par	·			^		
	of Entity/Organization:		Signature(s):		$\left(\right)_{-}$	Typed or P Name of In	
M&A ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES INC		g (-).	(/-	K ,	Manuel D Otero		
M&A E	LECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SERV	ICES INC	lak		t - 7	Anais Y Hernand	dez Gonzalez
M&A	ELECTRICAL CONTRACTO	OR LLC			1	Manuel D Otero	Alburquerque
M&A	ELECTRICAL CONTRACTO	DR LLC	2	<i>V</i>	-	Anais Y Hernand	dez Gonzalez
Corpo	rations:		n, Vice Chairmar				
Genera	al partnerships:		e of a general par				
Florida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners							
	lorida Limited Partnerships:		e of a general par				
Limite	d Liability Companies:	Signatur	e of an authorized	d person			
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Con	or each Limited Liability Company: \$25.00 For each				1:	\$35.00
	For each Limited Partnership:	•	\$52.50		r each General Pa		\$25.00
	For each Other Business Entity	' :	\$25.00		rtified Copy (opt		\$30.00